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summary of the parent defense system
by Milestone II.

(2) For training devices designated
major systems acquisitions, DPs shall
be submitted with, or incorporated
into, the System Concept Paper pre-
pared for Milestone I.

(3) For non-system training devices,
DPs, shall be submitted not later than
the POM submission in which budget
year funds are requested for manufac-
ture of the prototype or the first de-
vice.

(b) Training Effectiveness Evaluation
Plan (TEEP). (1) The Training Effec-
tiveness Evaluation Plan shall be de-
veloped as applicable with regard to
DoD Directive 5000.3 to ensure that ac-
quired training devices meet the Mili-
tary Service’s training requirements
and effectiveness levels. The TEEP
shall describe the Service’s plan to ac-
complish training effectiveness evalua-
tions, to the extent the Services deem
appropriate, for training devices asso-
ciated with each major defense system
acquisition, training devices consti-
tuting major systems in themselves or
non-system training devices that meet
the threshold described in § 73.2 of this
section.

(2) The TEEP should document the
planned evaluation of the training
functions, performance levels, and pro-
ficiency requirements incorporated in
the specifications. The TEEP should be
approved by the sponsoring Service at
least 6 months before the planned com-
mencement of training effectiveness
evaluation.

(3) For training devices not meeting
thresholds described in § 73.2 of this
part, the Military Servcies are encour-
aged to prepare, approve, and support a
TEEP at least 6 months before the
planned commencement of training ef-
fectiveness evaluation.

§ 73.7 Effective date and implementa-
tion.

This part is effective August 22, 1986.
Forward one copy of each imple-
menting document to the Assistant
Secretary of Defense (Force Manage-
ment and Personnel). Management re-
ports and information specified herein
shall be submitted for training devices
reaching the stated milestones begin-
ning with FY 87 as required by the ASD

memorandum. Requirements shall be
waived on a case-by-case basis for
training devices for which this imple-
mentation date shall cause inordinate
cost of manpower expenditures.

PART 74—APPOINTMENT OF DOC-
TORS OF OSTEOPATHY AS MED-
ICAL OFFICERS

Sec.
74.1 Purpose.
74.2 Policy.

AUTHORITY: 10 U.S.C. 3294, 5574, 8294.

SOURCE: 25 FR 14370, Dec. 31, 1960, unless
otherwise noted.

§ 74.1 Purpose.
The purpose of this part is to imple-

ment the provisions of Pub. L. 763, 84th
Congress (70 Stat. 608), relating to the
appointment of doctors of osteopathy
as medical officers.

§ 74.2 Policy.
In the interest of obtaining max-

imum uniformity, the following cri-
teria are established for the appoint-
ment of doctors of osteopathy as med-
ical officers:

(a) To be eligible for appointment as
Medical Corps officers in the Army and
Navy or designated as medical officers
in the Air Force, a doctor of osteop-
athy must:

(1) Be a citizen of the United States;
(2) Be a graduate of a college of oste-

opathy whose graduates are eligible for
licensure to practice medicine or sur-
gery in a majority of the States, and be
licensed to practice medicine, surgery,
or osteopathy in one of the States or
Territories of the United States or in
the District of Columbia;

(3) Possess such qualifications as the
Secretary concerned may prescribe for
his service, after considering the rec-
ommendations for such appointment
by the Surgeon General of the Army or
the Air Force or the Chief of the Bu-
reau of Medicine and Surgery of the
Navy;

(4) Have completed a minimum of
three years college work prior to en-
trance into a college of osteopathy;

(5) Have completed a four-year course
with a degree of Doctor of Osteopathy
from a school of osteopathy approved
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